# South Coast Youth Safety Partnership

c/o CommUnify of Santa Barbara County

/ Team ers		Policy Team Quarterly Meeting January 20, 2021 3 p.m. – 5 p.m. Zoom Webinar
ırillo	<u>ht</u>	tps://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_M_cnd0fUSI6OUf5rGY9GUg
Arnold n arty ey	Α.	Call to Order & Welcome – Chair, Mayor Cathy Murillo
c idley rflinger d arcia Greene y y	В.	<ul> <li>Climate Check – Law Enforcement</li> <li>a. Santa Barbara Police Department</li> <li>b. Sheriff's Department</li> <li>c. Probation Department</li> </ul>
ean eger yriaco ewis Lopez Iow	C.	<b>Strategic Plan 2020-2021 Review</b> – Partnership Coordinator, Saul Serrano
ldonado Menchaca lilem yasato Muñoz choa	D.	South County Response to Community Violence – Partnership Coordinator, Saul Serrano
gby alcido ey neeler iteley	E.	Mental Health Services Act Innovations: Help@Hand Project – Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness Project Manager, Vanessa Ramos
Keelean rano	F.	Public Comment

#### Adjournment G.

### Next meeting: 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm, Wednesday, April 14, 2021 Virtual Meeting/Webinar

PUBLIC COMMENT: At the end of a meeting, any member of the public who so requests will be provided with a 2-minute opportunity to address the Policy Team of the Partnership concerning items on the agenda for that meeting. The Policy Team may decline to hear a speaker on the grounds that the subject matter is beyond their jurisdiction.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to gain access to, comment at, or participate in this meeting, please contact CommUnify at 964-8857 ext. #1152. If possible, notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable CommUnify to make reasonable arrangements in most cases.

MATERIALS: Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda will be available to the public on-line after the meeting at <u>http://youthsafetypartnership.org</u>.

#### Policy Membe

Chair Cathy Mur

Paloma Ar Bill Brown Gregg Car Paul Case Al Clark Jon Clark Joyce Dud Dave Durf Kate Ford Arthur Gar Michelle G Pat Hardy Tania Heit Pat Keelea Amy Krueg James Kyr Donna Lev Cristina Lo Lori Luhno Hilda Mald Gerardo M Jeffrey Mile Mona Miya Richard M Peggy Och Diana Righ Susan Sal Jill Sharke Rene Whe Scott White

### Staff

Patricia Keelean Saul Serrano Seth Miller

# South Coast Youth Safety Partnership

# Mission

The mission of the South Coast Youth Safety Partnership is to expand the mobilization and alignment of community resources to improve the safety and quality of life for our youth, their families, and the community.

## Vision

Safe and caring communities that provide opportunities for all youth to fulfill their educational, employment, and personal potential.

## **Partnership Goals:**

- **1. Enhance a Balanced Violence Prevention Effort.**
- 2. Establish outcome evaluation methodologies for partner agencies and organizations.
- 3. Develop strategies to improve access to mental health services to youth and families.
- 4. Develop strategies to place South Coast Youth Safety Partnership youth and young adults in vocational training programs and jobs.
- 5. Build community engagement through outreach and awareness strategies
- 6. Mobilize and align South Coast Youth Safety Partnership strategies with other Santa Barbara County Initiatives.